



ABC Bid Data

ANDOVER-DANBURY

41298

X-A004(590)

PROJECT:	ANDOVER-DANBURY	Awarded To:	EVROKS CORP.	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u>
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	41298		31 BAY ROAD		Director of Project Development
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A004(590)		WINNISQUAM, NH 03289-		
DATE BIDS OPEN:	October 19, 2017, 2:00		0669		
SCOPE OF WORK:	Various Routes - Bridge Preservation efforts for three bridges in Andover and Danbury.	Amount:	\$1,564,424.00		
COMPLETION DATE:	October 19, 2018	Award Date:			
LOCATION:	Merrimack				

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
EVROKS CORP. 31 BAY ROAD, PO BOX 669, WINNISQUAM NH 03289-0669	\$1,564,424.00	A
BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD, TURNER ME 04282	\$1,682,199.00	B
MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH, PO BOX 86, WINDSOR VT 05089-0086	\$1,737,751.50	C
PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD, PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264-0490	\$1,754,897.25	D
DANIELS, NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH, PO BOX 246, ASCUTNEY VT 05030-0246	\$1,852,402.00	E
CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC 30 BONNEY STREET, PO BOX B, FREEPORT ME 04032	\$1,972,429.60	F

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		EVROKS CORP. 31 BAY ROAD WINNISQUAM, NH 03289-0669		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	170.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	42.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$55.00	\$2,310.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	530.00	\$110.00	\$58,300.00	\$125.00	\$66,250.00	\$125.00	\$66,250.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	20.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	3,610.00	\$2.00	\$7,220.00	\$0.50	\$1,805.00	\$2.00	\$7,220.00
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,005.00	\$2.00	\$2,010.00	\$1.00	\$1,005.00	\$2.00	\$2,010.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	58.00	\$275.00	\$15,950.00	\$300.00	\$17,400.00	\$225.00	\$13,050.00
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	390.00	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$5.00	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$7,800.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	4,900.00	\$4.00	\$19,600.00	\$5.00	\$24,500.00	\$8.00	\$39,200.00
500.0201	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
500.0202	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	60.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	985.00	\$20.00	\$19,700.00	\$25.00	\$24,625.00	\$17.00	\$16,745.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	140.00	\$375.00	\$52,500.00	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$540.00	\$75,600.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	70.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$640.00	\$44,800.00	\$550.00	\$38,500.00
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	30.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$440.00	\$13,200.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	25.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$581.00	\$14,525.00	\$1,750.00	\$43,750.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	75.00	\$2,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,396.00	\$104,700.00	\$1,850.00	\$138,750.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	70.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$490.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	976.00	\$35.00	\$34,160.00	\$40.00	\$39,040.00	\$34.00	\$33,184.00
544.01	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	6,500.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$2.50	\$16,250.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$2.54	\$254.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
556.101	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$238,000.00	\$238,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
556.201	CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
556.301	WORKER PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
556.401	WASTE MANAGEMENT	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	43.00	\$650.00	\$27,950.00	\$810.00	\$34,830.00	\$560.00	\$24,080.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	405.00	\$25.00	\$10,125.00	\$15.00	\$6,075.00	\$15.00	\$6,075.00
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	123.00	\$160.00	\$19,680.00	\$148.00	\$18,204.00	\$150.00	\$18,450.00
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	4.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,675.00	\$22,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	910.00	\$30.00	\$27,300.00	\$28.50	\$25,935.00	\$45.00	\$40,950.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	6.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,825.00	\$16,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		EVROKS CORP. 31 BAY ROAD WINNISQUAM, NH 03289-0669		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	130.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$31.00	\$4,030.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
616.172	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$48,300.00	\$48,300.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
616.173	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	700.00	\$22.00	\$15,400.00	\$26.50	\$18,550.00	\$28.00	\$19,600.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	10.00	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	4.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	408.00	\$2.00	\$816.00	\$2.00	\$816.00	\$5.00	\$2,040.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	12,900.00	\$0.50	\$6,450.00	\$0.18	\$2,322.00	\$0.25	\$3,225.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	145.00	\$1.50	\$217.50	\$3.00	\$435.00	\$4.00	\$580.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	7,550.00	\$2.00	\$15,100.00	\$1.71	\$12,910.50	\$4.00	\$30,200.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	5,550.00	\$0.50	\$2,775.00	\$0.75	\$4,162.50	\$1.00	\$5,550.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	800.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	6.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$168,060.00	\$168,060.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,690.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	55,000.00	\$1.00	\$55,000.00	\$1.00	\$55,000.00	\$1.00	\$55,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
Totals:					\$1,409,033.50		\$1,564,424.00		\$1,682,199.00
Totals:					\$1,409,033.50		\$1,564,424.00		\$1,682,199.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089-0086		PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	170.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$2.00	\$340.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	42.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	530.00	\$110.00	\$58,300.00	\$145.00	\$76,850.00	\$140.00	\$74,200.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	20.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	3,610.00	\$2.00	\$7,220.00	\$1.00	\$3,610.00	\$0.55	\$1,985.50
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,005.00	\$2.00	\$2,010.00	\$1.50	\$1,507.50	\$1.10	\$1,105.50
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	58.00	\$275.00	\$15,950.00	\$340.00	\$19,720.00	\$320.00	\$18,560.00
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	390.00	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$7.00	\$2,730.00	\$5.50	\$2,145.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	4,900.00	\$4.00	\$19,600.00	\$6.00	\$29,400.00	\$5.50	\$26,950.00
500.0201	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
500.0202	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	60.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	985.00	\$20.00	\$19,700.00	\$22.00	\$21,670.00	\$25.00	\$24,625.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	140.00	\$375.00	\$52,500.00	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	\$425.00	\$59,500.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	70.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$450.00	\$31,500.00	\$700.00	\$49,000.00
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	30.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	25.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$850.00	\$21,250.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	75.00	\$2,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,067.00	\$155,025.00	\$1,500.00	\$112,500.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	70.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	976.00	\$35.00	\$34,160.00	\$37.00	\$36,112.00	\$38.00	\$37,088.00
544.01	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	6,500.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.50	\$9,750.00	\$1.50	\$9,750.00
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
556.101	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$269,500.00	\$269,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
556.201	CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
556.301	WORKER PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
556.401	WASTE MANAGEMENT	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	43.00	\$650.00	\$27,950.00	\$475.00	\$20,425.00	\$700.00	\$30,100.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	405.00	\$25.00	\$10,125.00	\$15.00	\$6,075.00	\$20.00	\$8,100.00
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	123.00	\$160.00	\$19,680.00	\$160.00	\$19,680.00	\$150.00	\$18,450.00
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	4.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	910.00	\$30.00	\$27,300.00	\$35.00	\$31,850.00	\$34.00	\$30,940.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	6.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089-0086		PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	130.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$36.00	\$4,680.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
616.172	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
616.173	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	700.00	\$22.00	\$15,400.00	\$31.00	\$21,700.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	10.00	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$5.25	\$52.50
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	4.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	408.00	\$2.00	\$816.00	\$4.00	\$1,632.00	\$2.00	\$816.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	12,900.00	\$0.50	\$6,450.00	\$0.25	\$3,225.00	\$0.30	\$3,870.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	145.00	\$1.50	\$217.50	\$3.50	\$507.50	\$0.55	\$79.75
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	7,550.00	\$2.00	\$15,100.00	\$2.15	\$16,232.50	\$1.60	\$12,080.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	5,550.00	\$0.50	\$2,775.00	\$0.80	\$4,440.00	\$1.00	\$5,550.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	800.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	6.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	55,000.00	\$1.00	\$55,000.00	\$1.00	\$55,000.00	\$1.00	\$55,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
Totals:					\$1,409,033.50		\$1,737,751.50		\$1,754,897.25
Totals:					\$1,409,033.50		\$1,737,751.50		\$1,754,897.25

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		DANIELS, NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH ASCUTNEY, VT 05030-0246		CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC 30 BONNEY STREET FREEPORT, ME 04032	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	170.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$2.00	\$340.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	42.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$74.00	\$3,108.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	530.00	\$110.00	\$58,300.00	\$135.00	\$71,550.00	\$154.00	\$81,620.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	20.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$189.00	\$3,780.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	3,610.00	\$2.00	\$7,220.00	\$3.00	\$10,830.00	\$0.36	\$1,299.60
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,005.00	\$2.00	\$2,010.00	\$6.00	\$6,030.00	\$7.00	\$7,035.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	58.00	\$275.00	\$15,950.00	\$325.00	\$18,850.00	\$211.00	\$12,238.00
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$211.00	\$4,220.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	390.00	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$14.00	\$5,460.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	4,900.00	\$4.00	\$19,600.00	\$6.00	\$29,400.00	\$6.00	\$29,400.00
500.0201	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,962.00	\$30,962.00
500.0202	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$76,599.00	\$76,599.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,499.00	\$14,499.00
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$81,763.00	\$81,763.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	60.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	985.00	\$20.00	\$19,700.00	\$25.00	\$24,625.00	\$24.00	\$23,640.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	140.00	\$375.00	\$52,500.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$382.00	\$53,480.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	70.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$622.00	\$43,540.00
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	30.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$682.00	\$20,460.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	25.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$903.00	\$22,575.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	75.00	\$2,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$3,420.00	\$256,500.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	70.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$114.00	\$7,980.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$64.00	\$896.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	976.00	\$35.00	\$34,160.00	\$45.00	\$43,920.00	\$45.00	\$43,920.00
544.01	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	6,500.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$4.00	\$26,000.00
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
556.101	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$287,377.00	\$287,377.00
556.201	CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$74,863.00	\$74,863.00
556.301	WORKER PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,075.00	\$12,075.00
556.401	WASTE MANAGEMENT	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,037.00	\$6,037.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	43.00	\$650.00	\$27,950.00	\$700.00	\$30,100.00	\$721.00	\$31,003.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	405.00	\$25.00	\$10,125.00	\$25.00	\$10,125.00	\$7.00	\$2,835.00
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	123.00	\$160.00	\$19,680.00	\$170.00	\$20,910.00	\$172.00	\$21,156.00
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	4.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,852.00	\$27,408.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$504.00	\$2,520.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	910.00	\$30.00	\$27,300.00	\$45.00	\$40,950.00	\$39.00	\$35,490.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	6.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,394.00	\$14,364.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		DANIELS, NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH ASCUTNEY, VT 05030-0246		CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC 30 BONNEY STREET FREEPORT, ME 04032	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	130.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$57.00	\$7,410.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,748.00	\$23,748.00
616.172	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,410.00	\$35,410.00
616.173	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,410.00	\$35,410.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	700.00	\$22.00	\$15,400.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$60,431.00	\$60,431.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,141.00	\$9,128.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	10.00	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	4.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$48.00	\$192.00	\$48.00	\$192.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	408.00	\$2.00	\$816.00	\$5.00	\$2,040.00	\$5.00	\$2,040.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	12,900.00	\$0.50	\$6,450.00	\$1.00	\$12,900.00	\$0.36	\$4,644.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	145.00	\$1.50	\$217.50	\$3.00	\$435.00	\$2.00	\$290.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	7,550.00	\$2.00	\$15,100.00	\$2.50	\$18,875.00	\$2.00	\$15,100.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	5,550.00	\$0.50	\$2,775.00	\$1.00	\$5,550.00	\$2.00	\$11,100.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	800.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	6.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,859.00	\$29,154.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,102.00	\$21,020.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	55,000.00	\$1.00	\$55,000.00	\$1.00	\$55,000.00	\$1.00	\$55,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
Totals:					\$1,409,033.50		\$1,852,402.00		\$1,972,429.60
Totals:					\$1,409,033.50		\$1,852,402.00		\$1,972,429.60



PS&E Comparison

ANDOVER-DANBURY

41298

X-A004(590)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	170.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$170.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	42.00	\$55.00	\$2,310.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	(\$840.00)
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	530.00	\$125.00	\$66,250.00	\$110.00	\$58,300.00	\$7,950.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	20.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	(\$3,000.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	3,610.00	\$0.50	\$1,805.00	\$2.00	\$7,220.00	(\$5,415.00)
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,005.00	\$1.00	\$1,005.00	\$2.00	\$2,010.00	(\$1,005.00)
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	58.00	\$300.00	\$17,400.00	\$275.00	\$15,950.00	\$1,450.00
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	20.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	390.00	\$5.00	\$1,950.00	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$390.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	4,900.00	\$5.00	\$24,500.00	\$4.00	\$19,600.00	\$4,900.00
500.0201	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
500.0202	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,500.00
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,500.00

504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	60.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	(\$1,500.00)
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	985.00	\$25.00	\$24,625.00	\$20.00	\$19,700.00	\$4,925.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	140.00	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$375.00	\$52,500.00	(\$17,500.00)
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	70.00	\$640.00	\$44,800.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,800.00
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	30.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	25.00	\$581.00	\$14,525.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	(\$22,975.00)
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	75.00	\$1,396.00	\$104,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$150,000.00	(\$45,300.00)
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	70.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$350.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	976.00	\$40.00	\$39,040.00	\$35.00	\$34,160.00	\$4,880.00
544.01	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	6,500.00	\$2.50	\$16,250.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,250.00
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	100.00	\$2.54	\$254.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	(\$346.00)
556.101	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$238,000.00	\$238,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$138,000.00
556.201	CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	(\$28,000.00)
556.301	WORKER PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00
556.401	WASTE MANAGEMENT	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	43.00	\$810.00	\$34,830.00	\$650.00	\$27,950.00	\$6,880.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	405.00	\$15.00	\$6,075.00	\$25.00	\$10,125.00	(\$4,050.00)
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	123.00	\$148.00	\$18,204.00	\$160.00	\$19,680.00	(\$1,476.00)
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	4.00	\$5,675.00	\$22,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	(\$1,300.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00

606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	910.00	\$28.50	\$25,935.00	\$30.00	\$27,300.00	(\$1,365.00)
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	6.00	\$2,825.00	\$16,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	(\$13,050.00)
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	130.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,200.00
616.172	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$48,300.00	\$48,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,300.00
616.173	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	700.00	\$26.50	\$18,550.00	\$22.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,150.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$10.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	4.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$20.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	408.00	\$2.00	\$816.00	\$2.00	\$816.00	\$0.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	12,900.00	\$0.18	\$2,322.00	\$0.50	\$6,450.00	(\$4,128.00)
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	145.00	\$3.00	\$435.00	\$1.50	\$217.50	\$217.50
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	7,550.00	\$1.71	\$12,910.50	\$2.00	\$15,100.00	(\$2,189.50)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	5,550.00	\$0.75	\$4,162.50	\$0.50	\$2,775.00	\$1,387.50
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	(\$500.00)
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$250.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	800.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	6.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	(\$16,800.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	(\$16,000.00)
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	10.00	\$1,690.00	\$16,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$3,100.00)

699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	55,000.00	\$1.00	\$55,000.00	\$1.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$1,564,424.00

\$1,409,033.50

\$155,390.50